Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Department of the Navy
Pratt & Whitney / United Technologies Corporation	Internal Address: NAVAIR AIR-11.0P
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	1
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)06/07/04	Street Address: 47085 Buse Road Bldg, 462
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Patuxent River
Joint Research Agreement	State:Maryland
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip 20670
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210 20070
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	6897401
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: NameMark D, Kelly	involved: 4 many and an area and a second
7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:NAVAIR AIR-11,0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 47085 Buse Road Bldg. 462	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Patuxent River	8. Payment Information
State:Maryland Zip20659	
Phone Number: 301-342-9568	Denogit Appayent Number
Fax Number: 301-757-2940	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mark.d.kelly@navy.mil	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: MMMX MMM	4-4-16
Signature MARK D. KELLY	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	attach established arte accomplite.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

N00019-97-C-0050

PATENT

REEL: 038361 FRAME: 0616

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for (Title): Non-Separating Diffuser for Holes Produced

By a Two Step Process

Inventor(s): Robert J. Kildea

Serial No.: 10/632,260

Contractor Docket No: F-7955

Contract No.: N00019-97-C-0050

Filing Date: July 31, 2003

Contractor: United Technologies Corporation

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. N00019-97-C-0050 with the United States Navy.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application/patent.

Signed this 22nd day of August, 2003.

(Spal)

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

John Swiatocha Assistant Secretary

United Technologies Corporation Pratt & Whitney Patent Department Mail Stop 132-13 400 Main Street East Hartford, CT 06108

Tel: 860-565-5106 Fax: 860-565-9276

PATENT

REEL: 038361 FRAME: 0617